900367999 06/15/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM388015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900366059

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Two West, LLC	FORMERLY Two West, Inc.	05/18/2016	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Secret Fortress Hideout, LLC	
Street Address:	4520 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86754121	WICKET & PEG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9134515100

Email: abrozenic@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brozenic 10851 Mastin Blvd. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Building 82, Ste. 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210-1669

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brozenic
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brozenic/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=WICKET & PEG Assignment of Trademark to SFH#page1.tif source=WICKET & PEG Assignment of Trademark to SFH#page2.tif

source=WICKET & PEG Assignment of Trademark to SFH#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK

This Agreement made and entered into as of the date noted beside the signature below, by and between Two West, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the State of Missouri, herein after called "Assignor" having a principal place of business at 514 W. 26th Street, Kansas City, MO 64108, and Secret Fortress Hideout, LLC, a limited liability company organized in the State of Missouri, hereinafter called "Assignee", together referred to as "the Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has adopted the following trademark:

WICKET & PEG for use with "bourbon whisky," hereinafter called "the Mark;" and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business to which the mark pertains; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell and Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interests in and to the Mark, including the trademark application for the Mark which is currently being prosecuted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Trademark SN 86754121, "WICKET & PEG".

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the above referenced Trademark Application, and any other applications or registrations for the Mark, and any renewals thereof, and all common law rights associated with the Mark; the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringement or dilution of the Mark; all income, royalties, damages, and other payments now and hereafter due and payable with respect to the Mark; and all other rights, whether statutory or common law, corresponding thereto and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder.

Assignor further agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and to take any and all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Trademarks and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the sole owner of the Mark.

By his signature below, the undersigned declares that he is authorized to make this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the facts set forth in this Assignment are true.

TWO WEST, LLC

Date Signed: 18 May 2016

Time: 2:52 /m

By:

Ethan J. Whitehill, President,

Two West Holding Co., Inc., the Sole Member

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss. **COUNTY OF JACKSON**

On this 18th day of May, 2016 before me MICHAI E.H.ROGUS Notary Public in and for the state of Missouri, personally appeared Ethan J. Whitehill, President of Two West Holding Company, Inc., the sole member of Two West, LLC, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark in behalf of said corporation and limited liability company acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

[Seal]

My Appointment expires: 03/19/19

MICHAL E.H. ROGERS Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires March 19, 2019 Commission # 15633387

ACCEPTANCE OF SUBSTITUTION

The undersigned hereby accepts the foregoing assignment and agrees to be bound by and to accept all of the benefits and assume all of the liabilities attributable to its assignor.

Executed on May 18, 2016, in Jackson County, Missouri at the hour of 2:52 6

SECRET FORTRESS HIDEOUT, LLC

Ву

RECORDED: 05/27/2016

Ethan J. Whitehill, Pres., Two West Holding Company, Inc., Sole Member of Secret Fortress Hideout, LLC